LOOKING TOWARDS NEW HORIZONS

L E T T E R  T O
S H A R E H O L D E R S

The financial effects set out below are for illustrative purposes only. The illustrations are based on historical numbers
for FY2020 and are in no way indicative of the Company’s and the Group’s future financial performance or a forecast of
the Company’s and the Group’s financial position.

Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10% of the issued
Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire part of
or the entire 10% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings).

Market Purchases Scenario

Market Purchases of 20,194,829 Shares out of profits, and the maximum number of Shares permitted under the
Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury and the balance are cancelled

Group Company
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2020

Share capital 29,191 29,191 29,191 29,191
Revenue reserves (distributable) 82,260 82,260 25,427 30,750
Other reserves (6,434) (6,434) (1,931) (1,931)
Treasury shares – (5,323) – (5,323)
Shareholders’ funds 105,017 99,694 52,687 52,687
NA 105,017 99,694 52,687 52,687
Current assets 191,152 185,829 9,749 9,749
Current liabilities 128,801 128,801 3,482 3,482
Working capital 62,351 57,028 6,267 6,267
Total liabilities 157,986 157,986 19,580 19,580
Cash and cash equivalents 78,672 73,349 7,563 7,563
Loss attributable to Shareholders (11,117) (11,117) (8,982) (3,659)

Number of Shares, excluding treasury shares
and subsidiary holdings (‘000) 201,948 181,753 201,948 181,753

Weighted average number of Shares (‘000) 201,948 181,753 201,948 181,753

Financial Ratios
NA per Share(1) (cents) 52.00 54.85 26.09 28.99
LPS(2) (cents) (5.50) (6.12) (4.45) (2.01)
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 1.50 1.58 0.37 0.37
Current ratio(4) (times) 1.48 1.44 2.80 2.80

158

KINGSMEN CREATIVES LTD •  ANNUAL REPORT 2020

L E T T E R  T O
S H A R E H O L D E R S

Off-Market Purchases Scenario

Off-Market Purchases of 20,194,829 Shares out of profits, and the maximum number of Shares permitted under the
Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury and the balance are cancelled

Group Company
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2020

Share capital 29,191 29,191 29,191 29,191
Revenue reserves (distributable) 82,260 82,260 25,427 31,849
Other reserves (6,434) (6,434) (1,931) (1,931)
Treasury shares – (6,422) – (6,422)
Shareholders’ funds 105,017 98,595 52,687 52,687
NA 105,017 98,595 52,687 52,687
Current assets 191,152 184,730 9,749 9,749
Current liabilities 128,801 128,801 3,482 3,482
Working capital 62,351 55,929 6,267 6,267
Total liabilities 157,986 157,986 19,580 19,580
Cash and cash equivalents 78,672 72,250 7,563 7,563
Loss attributable to Shareholders (11,117) (11,117) (8,982) (2,560)

Number of Shares, excluding treasury shares
and subsidiary holdings (‘000) 201,948 181,753 201,948 181,753

Weighted average number of Shares (‘000) 201,948 181,753 201,948 181,753

Financial Ratios
NA per Share(1) (cents) 52.00 54.25 26.09 28.99
LPS(2) (cents) (5.50) (6.12) (4.45) (1.41)
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 1.50 1.60 0.37 0.37
Current ratio(4) (times) 1.48 1.43 2.80 2.80

Notes:

(1)	 NA per Share equals Shareholders’ funds divided by the total number of Shares, excluding treasury shares and
subsidiary holdings

(2)	 LPS equals loss attributable to Shareholders, divided by the weighted average number of Shares
(3)	 Gearing ratio equals total liabilities divided by Shareholders’ funds
(4)	 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities

Shareholders who are in doubt as to their respective tax positions or any tax implications arising from the proposed